



November 15, 2021

To, <b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code – 523628	To, <b>The National Stock Exchange of India,</b> Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Symbol - PODDARHOUS
---	--

**SUB: RELEASE OF NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT.**

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to forward herewith published advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express released on November 15, 2021 in English.
2. Prathakal (Marathi Edition) released on November 15, 2021 in Marathi.

You are requested to disseminate the same to the concerned.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

**For Poddar Housing and Development Limited**

**Vimal Tank**  
**Company Secretary.**

### SHERVANI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LIMITED

Regd. Off : Shervani Nagar, Sulem Sarai, Wardara, Prayagraj - 211015  
CIN:L45202UP1948PLC001891

Extract of Unaudited Financial Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 Rs. In Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	88	161	570	2916	226	411	704	3,376
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	(111)	(201)	69	542	(103)	(173)	73	570
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	(111)	(201)	69	487	(103)	(173)	73	515
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	(111)	(201)	69	703	(89)	(191)	6	666
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income)	(79)	(116)	97	787	(57)	(106)	34	750
6.	Equity Share Capital	272	272	272	272	272	272	272	272
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	--	--	--	6835	--	--	--	6,764
8.	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each (Not Annualized)								
	Basic:	(4.07)	(7.38)	2.54	25.85	(3.27)	(7.02)	0.21	24.49
	Diluted:	(4.07)	(7.38)	2.54	25.85	(3.27)	(7.02)	0.21	24.49

**Note:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Halfyear Financial Statement filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at [www.shervaniind.com](http://www.shervaniind.com) and also can be accessed on the Website of Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
For Shervani Industrial Syndicate Limited  
Salem I. Shervani  
Managing Director DIN: 00023909

Place : Prayagraj  
Date : 13.11.2021

### PODDAR HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

(CIN NO. L51909MH1982PLC143066)  
Regd. Office : Unit 3-5 Neeru Silk Mills, Mathuradas Mill Compound, 126, N.M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013, INDIA  
E-mail: cs.team@poddarhousing.com / Website: www.poddarhousing.com; Tel. : 022 - 66164444 / fax: 66164409

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021  
(All amounts is in INR Lakhs, except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021	Half Year Ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	1,804.78	864.65	640.72	2,669.43	1,836.70	899.48	608.55	2,736.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(718.33)	(555.73)	(337.39)	(1,274.06)	(794.59)	(633.27)	(455.90)	(1,427.86)
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after extraordinary item and / or exceptional items)	(718.33)	(555.73)	(337.39)	(1,274.06)	(794.59)	(633.27)	(455.90)	(1,427.86)
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary item and / or exceptional items)	(536.86)	(416.52)	(252.48)	(953.38)	(613.12)	(494.06)	(370.98)	(1,107.18)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) Paid-up Equity share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	(544.25)	(400.65)	(250.95)	(944.90)	(622.12)	(476.58)	(369.45)	(1,098.70)
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year.	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54	631.54
7	Earning Per Share (of INR 10/- each)								
8	a) Basic (in INR)	(8.50)	(6.60)	(4.00)	(15.10)	(9.71)	(7.82)	(5.87)	(17.53)
	b) Diluted (in INR)	(8.50)	(6.60)	(4.00)	(15.10)	(9.71)	(7.82)	(5.87)	(17.53)

**Note:** a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30, 2021 filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE at ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on company website ([www.poddarhousing.com](http://www.poddarhousing.com))  
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting on November 13, 2021

For Poddar Housing and Development Limited  
Sd/-  
Dipak Kumar Poddar  
Executive Chairman

Date: November 13, 2021  
Place: Mumbai

### SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

Regd. Office : "SIMPLEX HOUSE" 27, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700 017  
PHONES : +91 33 2301-1600, FAX : +91 33 2289-1468  
E-mail : simplexkolkata@simplexinfra.com, Website : www.simplexinfra.com  
CIN No. L45209 WB1924PLC004969

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2021	Quarter ended 30th June, 2021	Quarter ended 30th September, 2020	Six Months ended 30th September, 2021	Six Months ended 30th September, 2020	Year ended 31st March, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	46,984	39,308	50,607	86,292	77,442	2,06,955
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(19,494)	(15,721)	(22,737)	(35,215)	(37,864)	(69,374)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(19,494)	(15,721)	(22,737)	(35,215)	(37,864)	(69,374)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(12,783)	(10,304)	(14,812)	(23,087)	(24,661)	(46,097)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(12,945)	(9,498)	(16,584)	(22,443)	(26,420)	(48,594)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- Per Share)	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						1,27,430
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic (₹)	(22.37)	(18.03)	(25.92)	(40.40)	(43.16)	(80.67)
	b) Diluted (₹)	(22.37)	(18.03)	(25.92)	(40.40)	(43.16)	(80.67)

	As at 30th September, 2021	As at 30th September, 2020	As at 31st March, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Securities Premium Account	91,980	91,980	91,980
Net Worth	92,871	1,37,427	1,15,958
Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	4,87,203	4,02,660	4,53,859
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	4.59	2.67	3.53
Capital Redemption Reserve	1	1	1
Debt Redemption Reserve	12,599	12,599	12,599
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.03)	(0.33)	(0.13)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.03)	(0.33)	(0.14)

**Notes :**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Six Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Six Months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) and the company i.e. [www.simplexinfra.com](http://www.simplexinfra.com).  
b) For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited and of the company and can be accessed on the [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) and [www.simplexinfra.com](http://www.simplexinfra.com) respectively.

For SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED  
S. DUTTA  
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR & C.F.O.  
DIN-00062827

Kolkata  
Dated : 13th November, 2021

## FINO PAYMENTS BANK LIMITED

CIN : U65100MH2007PLC171959  
Registered Office: Mindspace Juinagar, Plot No Gen 2/1/F, Tower 1, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Shirawane, Navi Mumbai- 400 706.  
Website: <https://www.fino.bank.com>, Tel.: 022- 7104 7000

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half-year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	24,215	20,624	17,920	44,839	33,053
2	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	789	313	452	1,102	637
3	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	789	313	452	1,102	637
4	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	789	313	452	1,102	637
5	Paid up share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	7,802	4,458	4,458	7,802	4,458
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet)					10,597
7	Net Worth	16,157	15,367	13,645	16,157	13,645
8	Debt equity ratio	1.62	1.37	0.62	1.62	0.62
9	Earning per share (EPS) - (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic EPS	1.01	0.40	0.58	1.41	0.82
	(b) Diluted EPS	1.01	0.40	0.58	1.41	0.82

**Notes:**  
1 The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles given in Accounting Standard (AS) 25 on 'Interim Financial Reporting' as prescribed under Companies Act, 2013. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Bank at their meetings held on November 13, 2021. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, have been audited by the MSKC & Associates, the Statutory auditors of the Bank.  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half yearly Financial results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and on the Company's website ([www.fino.bank.com](http://www.fino.bank.com)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Fino Payments Bank Limited  
Sd/-  
Rishi Gupta  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : November 13, 2021

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2021	Quarter ended 30th June, 2021	Quarter ended 30th September, 2020	Six Months ended 30th September, 2021	Six Months ended 30th September, 2020	Year ended 31st March, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	54,309	46,657	53,467	1,00,966	85,836	2,25,944
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(19,589)	(15,777)	(22,991)	(35,366)	(38,260)	(70,201)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(19,589)	(15,777)	(22,991)	(35,366)	(38,260)	(70,201)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(12,817)	(10,367)	(15,011)	(23,184)	(25,068)	(46,928)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(12,980)	(9,542)	(16,825)	(22,522)	(26,863)	(49,482)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- Per Share)	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147	1,147
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						1,25,531
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	a) Basic (₹)	(22.32)	(18.15)	(26.20)	(40.47)	(43.92)	(82.13)
	b) Diluted (₹)	(22.32)	(18.15)	(26.20)	(40.47)	(43.92)	(82.13)

**Notes :**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Six Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Six Months ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) and the company i.e. [www.simplexinfra.com](http://www.simplexinfra.com).

## BAJAJ Bajaj Electricals Ltd.

Inspiring Trust

**Q2 CONSUMER PRODUCTS REVENUE UP**

31%

**Q2 CONSUMER PRODUCTS EBIT UP**

22%

**Q2 CASH FLOW FROM OPERATIONS**

₹476 CRORES

**NET DEBT REDUCED BY**

₹419 CRORES

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021 (₹ in lakhs except per share data)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,30,202	85,685	1,21,771	2,15,887	1,82,600	4,58,461
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax, after exceptional items	7,925	(3,141)	7,278	4,784	4,072	24,627
3.	Profit / (Loss) after tax	6,255	(2,497)	5,311	3,758	3,651	18,896
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	6,548	(2,460)	5,562	4,088	5,229	19,762
5.	Equity Share Capital	2,295	2,293	2,277	2,295	2,277	2,291
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				1,60,064	1,39,293	1,54,711
7.	Networth				1,62,184	1,40,137	1,56,826
8.	Earnings per share after exceptional items (not annualised) (Face value of ₹2/-)						
	Basic:	5.45	(2.18)	4.65	3.28	3.20	16.54
	Diluted:	5.43	(2.18)	4.64	3.26	3.20	16.49

The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.bajajelectricals.com](http://www.bajajelectricals.com). For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
for Bajaj Electricals Ltd.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

Shekhar Bajaj  
Chairman & Managing Director

CIN: L31500MH1938PLC009887 | Registered Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai-400 001.  
Tel. 022-61497000 | Website: [www.bajajelectricals.com](http://www.bajajelectricals.com) | Email: [legal@bajajelectricals.com](mailto:legal@bajajelectricals.com)



## 'सर्वसामान्यांना सरकारी रोख्यांत गुंतवणूक करण्याची प्रथमच संधी. !'

स्नेहा राज

सर्वसामान्यांना सरकारी रोख्यांत थेट गुंतवणूक करता येईल अशा योजनेचा शुभारंभ नुकताच झाला. त्यामुळे बँक बचत खाते, मुदत ठेवी, पोस्टातील ठेवी, म्युच्युअल फंड अशा प्रचलित गुंतवणूक माध्यमांतून आपली बचत सुरक्षित अशा सरकारी रोख्यांमध्येदेखील करता येणार आहे. आरबीआय, रिटेल डायरेक्ट स्कीम अर्थात आरबीआय किरकोळ गुंतवणूकदारांसाठी प्रत्यक्ष योजना हा सामान्य नागरिकांना गुंतवणूकीकरिता नवा पर्याय उपलब्ध झाला आहे. यामध्ये सर्वसामान्य गुंतवणूकदाराला रिझर्व्ह बँकेकडे स्वतःचे गिः खाते निःशुल्क उघडता येईल. यापूर्वी सरकारी रोख्यांमधील गुंतवणूक किरकोळ गुंतवणूकदारांसाठी उपलब्ध नव्हती. आरबीआय, रिटेल डायरेक्ट स्कीम यामध्ये मध्यमवर्गीय नागरिक, पगारदार कर्मचारीवर्ग, निवृत्त कर्मचारी, छोटे व्यापारी, उद्योजक यांना आपल्याकडील बचत ऑनलाईन पद्धतीने कोटल्याही मध्यस्थशाखांवाय करता येईल. त्यामुळे कमिशन देण्यापेक्षाच प्रश्न उद्भवणार नाहीत. गुंतवणूकदारांचा वेळ वाचणार आहे. किरकोळ गुंतवणूकदार प्राथमिक लिलावात बोली लावू शकतील आणि या गुंतवणूकीला प्राथमिक व दुय्यम बाजारांत स्थान असेल. गुंतवणूकदारांचे पैसे सरकारी योजनांमध्ये वापरण्यात आल्यामुळे नागरिकांना आपणही देशहिताचा योजनांमध्ये सहभागी झाल्याचे आंतरिक



संस्थांविरुद्धाच्या ग्राहक तक्रारींचे निवारण करणे तसेच त्या यंत्रणांमध्ये सुसुत्रता, सुधारणा घडवून आणणे हे दुसऱ्या योजनेचे प्रमुख उद्देश आहेत. जनतेची बचत सरकारी रोख्यांत जमा झाल्यामुळे सरकारी प्रकल्प, पायाभूत सुधारणा क्षेत्रांसाठी अधिक भांडवल उपलब्ध होणार आहे परिणामी भांडवल टंचाईच्या संकटावर मात करता

येईल व मोठे प्रकल्प, योजना नियोजित वेळेत पूर्ण होऊ शकतील. विदेशी गुंतवणूकदारांवरील अवलंबित्व कमी होण्यास मदत होईल. याकरिता रिझर्व्ह बँकेला विशेष विभागाची स्थापना करून

दररोज जमा/वितरित होणाऱ्या उलाढालीवर विशेष लक्ष केंद्रित करण्याच्या नवी जबाबदारी पार पाडावी लागणार आहे कारण जनतेच्या गुंतवणूकीवर परतावा देऊन सामान्यांचा विश्वास द्विगुणित करण्याचे देखील उद्दिष्टच गाढवायाचे आहे. स्वाभिमानी नागरिक या योजनेचे उत्स्फूर्त प्रतिसाद देत स्वागत करतील असा विश्वास वाटतो.'

### श्री साईबाबा संस्थानच्या मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी भाग्यश्री बानायत यांना प्रतिष्ठेचा 'स्काॅच' राष्ट्रीय पुरस्कार

शिर्डी, दि. १४ (चातारह) : यावेळी ऑनलाईन प्रमाणपत्र त्यांना देण्यात आले. प्रशासनात राबविलेल्या उल्कूट उपक्रमांबद्दल त्यांना रजत पदक देण्यात आले आहे. कठोर निष्कष व मूल्यंकनातून गव्हर्नंस मध्ये दिल्या जाणाऱ्या प्रतिष्ठेच्या स्काॅच पुरस्कारावर यांना महाराष्ट्रातून श्रीमती बानायत यांनी मोहोर उमटवली आहे. त्याबद्दल त्यांचे सर्व स्तरातून अभिनंदन करण्यात येत आहे. सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र, शासकीय विभागात गुणवत्तापूर्ण काम करणाऱ्या अधिकारी व संस्थांची निवड समितीद्वारे मूल्यांकन, नागरिकांचे मतदान अशा परिभाषांवर कामांचे प्रमाणिकरण व परीक्षण करून कडक निष्कर्षांच्या मूल्यांकन प्रक्रियेद्वारे 'स्काॅच'पुरस्कारासाठी निवड करून सुवर्ण, रजत व कांस्य पदक देण्यात येत असते.

**महाराष्ट्र औद्योगिक विकास महामंडळ**  
(महाराष्ट्र शासन अंगिकृत)

**जाहीर नोटीस**

सर्व संबंधित नागरिकांना या जाहीर नोटीसीने कळविण्यात येते की, म.औ.वि.म.टी.सी. औद्योगिक क्षेत्रामधील खालील भूखंड हे महाराष्ट्र औद्योगिक विकास महामंडळ यांच्या मालकीच्या क्षेत्रात असून सदर भूखंडातील लहान मोठी वृक्ष तोडणे / पुनर्स्थापित (Felling/Re-plantation), वृक्ष अधिकारी म्हणून माझेकडे परवानगी मागितलेली आहे. सर्विस्तर माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे आहे. वृक्ष तोडणे / पुनर्स्थापित (Felling/Replantation), परवानगी देणेबाबत.

अ. क्र.	नाव व भूखंड क्र.	एकूण वृक्ष संख्या	वृक्ष तोडणे/पुनर्स्थापित करणे परवानगी मागितलेली संख्या	करण्याचे कायदा	शेरा
	M/s. Belimo Actuators India Pvt. Ltd म. भुखंड क्र. आर-१२ टिडिसी औद्योगिक क्षेत्र	१ नंबर	१ वृक्ष पुनर्स्थापित करणे	बांधकामास अडथळा निर्माण होत असल्यामुळे	

नरी Maharashtra (Urban Areas) Protection and Preservation of Trees Act १९७५ कलम ८(३) (a) नुसार सदर वृक्ष तोडणे/पुनर्स्थापित (Felling/Re-plantation), कण्यासाठी कसल्याही प्रकारच्या हरकती असल्यास तसे त्यांनी आम्हास ही नोटीस प्रसिध्द केल्याच्या ८ दिवसात नमूद केलेल्या पर्यावर कळवावे, तसे कोणी न कळविल्यास मागणीप्रमाणे वृक्ष तोडणे / पुनर्स्थापित (Felling/Re-plantation), कण्यासाठी परवानगी दिली जाईल. नंतर कोणाची कसलीही तक्रार चालणार नाही, म्हणून महत्त्व कार्यलय तर्फे दिली आहे जाहीर नोटीस.

सही / -  
वृक्ष अधिकारी,  
कार्यकारी अभियंता व वि. नि. प्रा.,  
विभाग क्र. २, म. औ. वि. म. महापे .

**पॅनोरामा स्टुडियोज इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेड**  
(अपुनका इन्वेस्ट् कमर्शियल लिमिटेड म्हणून पूर्वी व्हाहीत असलेले)  
सीआयएन: एल५१९०९एमएच२१८८पीएनसी१५३००६८  
पता: १००३ आणि १००४, १० वा मजला (वेस्ट साईड) कोटस गॅटव्हा, वीरा देसाई रोड मुंबई-४०००१३  
ई-मेल आय वी: info@panoramastudios.in, संकेतस्थळ : www.panoramastudios.in

**३० सप्टेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी एकमेव आणि एकत्रीकृत अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा आरखडा.**  
(इंग्रिपस वगळता रु. लाखांमध्ये)

अनु. क्र.	तपशिल	एकमेव				एकत्रीकृत			
		संपलेले तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेले तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०६.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२०	३१.०३.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०६.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२०	३१.०३.२०२१
	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	
१	कार्यामधून एकूण उत्पन्न	४७.००	४७.००	४७.००	१६०.००	३२०.००	५७०.००	४३०.००	५६८.००
२	एकूण खर्च	१६०.००	३६५.००	३४०.००	१४०.००	५३०.००	१००२.००	२८५०.००	६५५९.००
३	कर आणि अपवादालाक बाबीपूर्व निव्वळ नफा (नोटा)	१६०.००	८०.००	८०.००	१२०.००	-२३०.००	-४३२.००	१५१०.००	११६६.००
४	करपूर्व अपवादालाक बाबीनंतर निव्वळ नफा (नोटा)	१६०.००	८०.००	८०.००	१२०.००	-२३०.००	-४३२.००	१५१०.००	११६६.००
५	कर आणि अपवादालाक बाबीनंतर निव्वळ नफा(नोटा)	१४०.००	६३.००	६३.००	१०८.००	-१२३.००	-३७०.००	११६१.००	८४४.००
६	एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न	१४०.००	६३.००	६३.००	१०८.००	-१२३.००	-३७०.००	११६१.००	८४४.००
७	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल	१२५.००	१२५.००	७५.००	७५.००	७५.००	१२५.००	७५.००	७५.००
८	प्रती समभाग उत्पन्न	१.१८	०.५१	०.५१	१.१३	०.०३	-१.३६	८.१२	६.६८
९	सोयीकृत	१.१८	०.५१	०.५१	१.१३	०.०३	-१.३६	८.१२	६.६८

टिप: सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन अँड विसकलोजर रिकव्हरमेंट्स) नियमावली, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ च्या अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्चेंजमध्ये सादर करावया उपरोक्त तिमाहीसाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा आरखडा आहे. वरील एकमेव आणि एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षित समितीने तपासणी केली आहे आणि संचालक मंडळाने १३ नोव्हेंबर २०२१ रोजी त्यांच्या सभेमध्ये संमत केले आहे.

पॅनोरामा स्टुडियोज इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेड करिता सही/ दीपक कुमार पौद्दार व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक सीआयएन: ००२९९६३०

**पौद्दार हाऊसिंग अँड डेव्हलपमेंट लिमिटेड**  
(सीआयएन: एल५१९०९एमएच२१८८पीएनसी१५३००६८)

महाराष्ट्र शासन अंगिकृत  
महाराष्ट्र हाऊसिंग अँड डेव्हलपमेंट लिमिटेड  
पता: ३-५ नो. १०६, मध्यम मार्ग, लोडर पॅलेस (प), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - ४०००१३, भारत  
ई-मेल: csteam@poddarhousing.com / संकेतस्थळ: www.poddarhousing.com; दूर: ०२२-६६१६४४४४/ फॅक्स: ६६१६४४४९

**सप्टेंबर, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी एकमेव आणि एकत्रीकृत अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा आरखडा.**  
(इंग्रिपस वगळता रु. लाखांमध्ये)

अनु. क्र.	तपशिल	एकमेव				एकत्रीकृत			
		संपलेले तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष		संपलेले तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०६.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२०	३१.०३.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०६.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२०	३१.०३.२०२१
	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	
१	कार्यामधून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१,८०४.७८	८६४.६५	६४०.७२	२,६६५.५३	१,८३६.७०	८९९.४८	६०८.५५	२,७३६.१८
२	कर आणि अपवादालाक बाबीपूर्व निव्वळ नफा (नोटा) (कर, अपवादालाक आणि किंवा अतिविशिष्ट बाबी पूर्ण)	(७८८.३३)	(५५५.७३)	(३३७.३९)	(१,२७४.०६)	(७५४.५९)	(६३३.२७)	(४५५.९०)	(१,४४०.८६)
३	करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (नोटा) (अपवादालाक बाबी आणि किंवा अतिविशिष्ट बाबी पर्याय)	(७८८.३३)	(५५५.७३)	(३३७.३९)	(१,२७४.०६)	(७५४.५९)	(६३३.२७)	(४५५.९०)	(१,४४०.८६)
४	कर आणि अपवादालाक बाबीनंतर निव्वळ नफा (नोटा)	(७८८.३३)	(५५५.७३)	(३३७.३९)	(१,२७४.०६)	(७५४.५९)	(६३३.२७)	(४५५.९०)	(१,४४०.८६)
५	कर आणि अपवादालाक बाबीनंतर निव्वळ नफा(नोटा)	(७८८.३३)	(५५५.७३)	(३३७.३९)	(१,२७४.०६)	(७५४.५९)	(६३३.२७)	(४५५.९०)	(१,४४०.८६)
६	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (रु. १०० प्रती समभाग दर्शनी मूल्य असलेले) राखीव (गत वर्षाच्या लेखा परीक्षित तालेबंदामध्ये दाखविण्यात आल्यानुसार राखीव वगळता) राखीव	६३१.५४	६३१.५४	६३१.५४	६३१.५४	६३१.५४	६३१.५४	६३१.५४	६३१.५४
७	प्रती समभाग उत्पन्न	(८.५०)	(६.६०)	(५.००)	(१५.९०)	(९.७१)	(७.८२)	(५.८७)	(६.५३)
८	सोयीकृत	(८.५०)	(६.६०)	(५.००)	(१५.९०)	(९.७१)	(७.८२)	(५.८७)	(६.५३)

टिप: सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन अँड विसकलोजर रिकव्हरमेंट्स) नियमावली, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ च्या अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्चेंजमध्ये सादर करावया उपरोक्त तिमाहीसाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा आरखडा आहे. वरील एकमेव आणि एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा आरखडा बीएसई लिमिटेड (www.bseindia.com) आणि एनएसई लिमिटेड (www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनीच्या (www.poddarhousing.com) ह्या संकेतस्थळावर देखील उपलब्ध आहे. वरील एकमेव आणि एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षित समितीने तपासणी केली आहे आणि संचालक मंडळाने १३ नोव्हेंबर २०२१ रोजी त्यांच्या सभेमध्ये संमत केले आहे.

पौद्दार हाऊसिंग अँड डेव्हलपमेंट लिमिटेड करिता सही/ दीपक कुमार पौद्दार कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष

# Universal Sampo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

IRDAI Registration No. 134, Date November 16, 2007. CIN No. U66010MH2007PLC166770  
Registered Office and Corporate Office : Unit No. 103, 1st Floor, Akruti Star, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093 • Website : http://www.universalsampo.com. Tel. : 022 4165 9800, 4165 9900.

## Unaudited Financial Results for the Period ended on September 30, 2021

FORM NL-1-B-RA REVENUE ACCOUNTS (₹ in Lakhs)								
Particulars	Fire		Marine		Miscellaneous			Total
	For the Period ended on September 30, 2021	For the Period ended on September 30, 2020	For the Period ended on September 30, 2021	For the Period ended on September 30, 2020	For the Period ended on September 30, 2021	For the Period ended on September 30, 2020	For the Period ended on September 30, 2021	For the Period ended on September 30, 2020
1 Premiums earned (Net)	2,802	2,593	245	179	43,413	65,552	46,460	68,324
2 Profit/ Loss on sale/redemption	67	29	3	1	957	375	1,027	405
3 Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross	560	554	22	18	7,979	7,223	8,562	7,794
4 Other (a) Other Income (to be specified) (i) TP Pool & Nuclear Pool Income (b) Contribution from the Shareholders' Account (i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management (ii) Others (please specify)	54	59	-	-	7	10	61	68
<b>TOTAL (A)</b>	<b>3,482</b>	<b>3,234</b>	<b>271</b>	<b>198</b>	<b>52,356</b>	<b>73,159</b>	<b>56,109</b>	<b>76,591</b>
5 Claims Incurred (Net)	1,045	3,266	208	126	32,250	51,988	33,504	55,379
6 Commission	223	(123)	(85)	(88)	1,356	1,993	1,495	1,782
7 Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	798	331	53	19	14,820	10,760	15,672	11,110
8 Premium Deficiency	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Contribution to Solatium Fund	-	-	-	-	17	17	17	17
<b>TOTAL (B)</b>	<b>2,067</b>	<b>3,475</b>	<b>177</b>	<b>56</b>	<b>48,443</b>	<b>64,757</b>	<b>50,688</b>	<b>68,288</b>
<b>10 Operating Profit/(Loss) C= (A - B)</b>	<b>1,415</b>	<b>(240)</b>	<b>93</b>	<b>141</b>	<b>3,912</b>	<b>8,402</b>	<b>5,420</b>	<b>8,303</b>
<b>11 APPROPRIATIONS</b>								
Transfer to Shareholders' Account	1,415	(240)	93	141	3,912	8,402	5,420	8,303
Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Transfer to Other Reserves (to be specified)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>TOTAL (C)</b>	<b>1,415</b>	<b>(240)</b>	<b>93</b>	<b>141</b>	<b>3,912</b>	<b>8,402</b>	<b>5,420</b>	<b>8,303</b>

FORM NL-2-B-PL PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT (₹ in Lakhs)			
Particulars	For the Period ended September 30, 2021	For the Period ended September 30, 2020	
<b>1 OPERATING PROFIT / (LOSS)</b>			
(a) Fire Insurance	1,415	(240)	
(b) Marine Insurance	-	-	141
(c) Miscellaneous Insurance	-	-	3,912
<b>2 INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS</b>			
(a) Interest, Dividend & Rent - Gross	2,947	3,225	
(b) Profit on sale of investments	321	171	
(c) Loss on sale / redemption of investments	(5)	(16)	
(d) Amortization of Premium / Discount on Investments	(314)	(233)	
<b>3 OTHER INCOME (To be Specified)</b>			
<b>TOTAL (A)</b>	<b>8,370</b>	<b>11,450</b>	
<b>4 PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)</b>			
(a) For diminution in the value of investments	-	-	
(b) For doubtful debts	-	-	
(c) Others (to be specified)	-	-	
<b>5 OTHER EXPENSES</b>			
(a) Expenses other than those related to Insurance Business	-	-	
(b) Bad debts written off	-	-	
(c) Interest on subordinated debt	-	-	
(d) Expenses towards CSR activities	175	-	
(e) Penalties	-	-	
(f) Contribution to Policyholders A/c	-	-	
(g) Towards excess expenses of Management	-	-	
(h) Others (Please Specify)	-	-	
(i) Interim dividends paid during the year	-	-	
(j) Final dividend paid	479	-	
(k) Transfer to any Reserves or Other Accounts (to be specified)	-	-	
Balance of profit / loss brought forward from last year	47,915	46,979	
<b>Balance carried forward to Balance Sheet</b>	<b>52,950</b>	<b>54,858</b>	

FORM NL-3-B-BS BALANCE SHEET (₹ in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Schedule Ref. Form No.	As at September 30, 2021	As at September 30, 2020	
<b>SOURCES OF FUNDS</b>				
Share Capital	NL-8	36,818	36,818	
Share Application Money pending allotment	-	-	-	
Reserves and Surplus	NL-10	69,712	71,620	
Fair Value Change Account - Shareholders	-	160	(87)	
- Policyholders	-	522	(226)	
Borrowings	NL-11	-	-	
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>1,07,212</b>	<b>1,08,125</b>	
<b>APPLICATION OF FUNDS</b>				
Investments - Shareholders	NL-12	84,131	88,357	
- Policyholders	NL-12A	2,73,598	2,30,209	
Loans	NL-13			